
Charlton Historical Society   

Officers and Trustees for 2014  
Officers elected November 6, 2013  for one year terms – status at 01/25/14 

 
 

President Alice Crotty  12-31-14 Vice-President Charles S. Latham 12-31-14 

  109 Newman Rd.      237 Stage Rd.            

  Scotia,  NY   12302     Charlton,  NY  12019 

  Retired Family & Consumer Sciences   Retired – DOD Military Technician & 

  399-4153  teacher    Programmer/Analyst         384-0130 
  crottyao@aol.com cell 928-6307   cslatham@localnet.com 

 

Secretary Nancy Bellamy  volunteered Treasurer Susan York  12-31-14 

  147 Eastside Drive 12-31-14   18 Cortland Drive 

  Ballston Lake,  NY  12019     Charlton,  NY   12019-2644 

  Retired Principal Clerk – NYS Dept. Taxation   Retired - Cost Systems Specialist - GE 

    & Finance – Corp. Bureau      399-8508   399-3797 

  cebneb07@gmail.com     YorkMM474@aol.com 

 

Corresponding Open     Museum  Open 

Secretary      Curator   
          

          

            

            

   

Trustee  Deborah Herrin  12-31-15 Trustee  Ken Crotty  12-31-14 

  2176 Maple Ave.  elected 12   109 Newman Rd.   elected 11   

  Charlton,  NY   12019     Scotia,  NY   12302    

  Realtor and Land Use Planner    Retired Computer Systems Specialist  

  882-1009    cell# 928-6307    399-4153 cell      

DHerrin@nycap.rr.com  kcrotty2@nycap.rr.com  

 
Trustee  John Hussey  12-31-16 Trustee  Carolyn Setzer  12-17-16 

  763 Charlton Road        volunteered 13     2112 Route 67  elected 13 

  Charlton, NY  12019     Charlton,  NY  12019 

  Marketing Manager     Retired Verizon Engineering Drafter 

  399-9789      882-9740 

  jkhussey@nycap.rr.com     hlsetzer@verizon.net 

 

Trustee  Frank Overstrom  12-31-15 Trustee  Marvin Schorr  12-31-14 

  879 Charlton Rd.         volunteered 12   7 Imperial Lane               re-elected 11

  Scotia,  NY  12302     Charlton, NY  12019 

  Retired HR Manager from GE    Retired GE Engineer 
  399-4834      399-4161 

  foverstrom@nycap.rr.com     mschorr1@nycap.rr.com 

 

Trustee  Open     Trustee  Open   

 


